2025-2026 (1) Adopting The Workforce Development Budget; (2) Accepting And 

Appropriating Workforce Innovation And Opportunity (WIOA) Title I Formula Funds For 

Adult, Dislocated Worker, Youth And Rapid Response Services In The Estimated Amount 

Of Four Million Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($4,219,815), Including A Carryover Of Unspent Fiscal Year 2024-25 WIOA Funds; And 

(3) Accepting And Appropriating Four Million Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($4,032,625) From California Volunteers And Other Funds For 

Workforce Development; (4) Executing A Three-Year Agreement With California 

Department Of Corrections And Rehabilitation (CDCR) And Accepting And Appropriating 

A Total Of Approximately Twelve Million Four Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred Dollars ($12,478,800) To Implement Golden State Works Transitional 

Employment And Job Placement Services For Oakland Residents On Parole And 

Executing A Three-Year Grant Agreement With Center For Employment Opportunities, Inc. 

(CEO), In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Eleven Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Two 

Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($11,752,800) To Provide Such Services; (5) Executing 

Grant Agreements With Service Providers Competitively Selected To Provide 

Comprehensive Career Services, Adult Career Services, And Youth Services From WIOA 

Title I Formula Funds And Other Funds; And (6) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Grants And Contributions For Workforce 

Development Services Beyond The WIOA Title I Formula Funding And Other Budgeted 

Funding Sources Up To Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) Per Instance 

With The Approval Of The Oakland Workforce Development Board; On The June 10, 2025 

Community And Economic Development Committee Agenda

3.4

25-0758

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

Subject: OPD Enterprise Rental Car Contract

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional 

Services Agreement With Enterprise Mobility To Provide Rental Car Services Over A 

Five-Year Term From February 1, 2025 To January 31, 2030, For A Total Contract 

Amount Not To Exceed Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,200,000); And (2) 

Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) And The 

Local/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

3.5

25-0743

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

Legislative History 

5/15/25 *Rules & Legislation